ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD September 20, 1984

| Petitioner, v. PCB 84-45 PCB 84-61 PCB 84-61 PCB 84-68 PROTECTION AGENCY, Respondent. (Consolidated | WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC., |) | |
|---|-------------------------|----|----------------|
|) PCB 84-61 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL) PCB 84-68 PROTECTION AGENCY,) (Consolidated) | Petitioner, |) | |
|) PCB 84-61 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL) PCB 84-68 PROTECTION AGENCY,) (Consolidated) | · |) | |
| ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL) PCB 84-68 PROTECTION AGENCY,) (Consolidated) | v. |) | PCB 84-45 |
| PROTECTION AGENCY,) (Consolidated) | |) | PCB 84-61 |
|) | ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL |) | PCB 84-68 |
|) | PROTECTION AGENCY, | j) | (Consolidated) |
| Respondent.) | · |) | |
| | Respondent. | ý | |

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. Anderson):

Respondent's Motion for Oral Argument filed September 11, 1984 is hereby denied.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution
Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted
on the Roaday of Systemer, 1984 by a vote of 6-0.

Wasthy M. Junn

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board